PROBING MASSIVE STAR FORMATION WITH THE ATACAMA LARGE
MILLIMETER/SUBMILLIMETER ARRAY (ALMA)
Zoie Telkamp1
Adele Plunkett2,3 (Advisor), Jonathan Tan1,4
1Dept. of Astronomy, University of Virginia 2National Radio Astronomy Observatory; 3North
American ALMA Science Center; 4Dept. of Space, Earth & Environment, Chalmers University
of Technology
Abstract

This work is supported by the Virginia
Space Grant Consortium Graduate Research
STEM Fellowship Program, the National Ra-
dio Astronomy Observatory (NRAO) Summer
Student Research Assistantship Program, the
NRAO Graduate Student Researcher Program,
and the North American ALMA Science Cen-
ter.
Telkamp 7
2 Telkamp et al.
REFERENCES
Ansdell, M., Williams, J. P., van der Marel, N., et al. 2016,
The Astrophysical Journal, 828, 46,
doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/828/1/46
Battersby, C., Ginsburg, A., Bally, J., et al. 2014, ApJ, 787,
113, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/787/2/113
Beuther, H., Schilke, P., Sridharan, T. K., et al. 2002, A&A,
383, 892, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20011808
Bonnell, I. A., Bate, M. R., Clarke, C. J., & Pringle, J. E.
2001, MNRAS, 323, 785,
doi: 10.1046/j.1365-8711.2001.04270.x
Burns, R. A., Handa, T., Nagayama, T., Sunada, K., &
Omodaka, T. 2016, MNRAS, 460, 283,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw958
CASA Team, Bean, B., Bhatnagar, S., et al. 2022, PASP,
134, 114501, doi: 10.1088/1538-3873/ac9642
Chibueze, J. O., Omodaka, T., Handa, T., et al. 2014, ApJ,
784, 114, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/784/2/114
GRAVITY Collaboration, Abuter, R., Amorim, A., et al.
2019, A&A, 625, L10, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201935656
Grudić, M. Y., Guszejnov, D., O↵ner, S. S. R., et al. 2022,
MNRAS, 512, 216, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stac526
Henning, T., Schreyer, K., Launhardt, R., & Burkert, A.
2000, A&A, 353, 211
Henshaw, J. D., Barnes, A. T., Battersby, C., et al. 2023, in
Astronomical Society of the Pacific Conference Series, Vol.
534, Protostars and Planets VII, ed. S. Inutsuka,
Y. Aikawa, T. Muto, K. Tomida, & M. Tamura, 83,
doi: 10.48550/arXiv.2203.11223
Jones, B. F., & Herbig, G. H. 1982, AJ, 87, 1223,
doi: 10.1086/113205
Krishnan, V., Ellingsen, S. P., Reid, M. J., et al. 2015, The
Astrophysical Journal, 805, 129,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/805/2/129
Krumholz, M. R., Klein, R. I., McKee, C. F., O↵ner, S.
S. R., & Cunningham, A. J. 2009, Science, 323, 754,
doi: 10.1126/science.1165857
Leurini, S., Codella, C., Zapata, L., et al. 2011, A&A, 530,
A12, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201016190
Lu, X., Zhang, Q., Liu, H. B., Wang, J., & Gu, Q. 2014,
ApJ, 790, 84, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/790/2/84
Maud, L. T., Cesaroni, R., Kumar, M. S. N., et al. 2019,
A&A, 627, L6, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201935633
McKee, C. F., & Tan, J. C. 2003, ApJ, 585, 850,
doi: 10.1086/346149
McLaughlin, D. E., & Pudritz, R. E. 1996, JRASC, 90, 326
Moscadelli, L., Cesaroni, R., Rioja, M. J., Dodson, R., &
Reid, M. J. 2011, A&A, 526, A66,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201015641
Neckel, T. 1978, A&A, 69, 51
Ossenkopf, V., & Henning, T. 1994, A&A, 291, 943
Rathborne, J. M., Jackson, J. M., & Simon, R. 2006, The
Astrophysical Journal, 641, 389, doi: 10.1086/500423
Reid, M. J., Menten, K. M., Brunthaler, A., et al. 2009, ApJ,
693, 397, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/693/1/397
—. 2014, ApJ, 783, 130, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/783/2/130
Ridge, N. A., & Moore, T. J. T. 2001, AA, 378, 495,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20011180
Robitaille, T., Rice, T., Beaumont, C., et al. 2019,
astrodendro: Astronomical data dendrogram creator,
Astrophysics Source Code Library, record ascl:1907.016.
Sato, M., Wu, Y. W., Immer, K., et al. 2014, The
Astrophysical Journal, 793, 72,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/793/2/72
Tobin, J. J., Sheehan, P. D., Megeath, S. T., et al. 2020, The
Astrophysical Journal, 890, 130,
doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab6f64
Wang, P., Li, Z.-Y., Abel, T., & Nakamura, F. 2010, ApJ,
709, 27, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/709/1/27
Wu, Y. W., Reid, M. J., Sakai, N., et al. 2019, The
Astrophysical Journal, 874, 94,
doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab001a
Wu, Y. W., Sato, M., Reid, M. J., et al. 2014, A&A, 566,